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Agenda

• Define The Term “Fiber Transport”
• Optical Network Equipment
• Physical Route

• Network Equipment Providers
• Optical Network Case Study

• Review Technology Solutions
• Review Equipment Components

• Large Scale Fiber Transport
• Leverage a transport fiber route
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Optical Network Equipment Vendors

• ADVA (Now Adtran)
• Ciena
• Cisco
• ECI (Now Ribbon)
• FiberHome
• Fujitsu
• Huawei
• Infinera
• Nokia
• ZTE https://omdia.tech.informa.com/OM005920/Optical-Network-Hardware-Vendor-

Scorecard---2020
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Fiber Transport Project Drivers

• Traditional Communications Provider
• Common network upgrades over time
• Looking For Growth Opportunities 
• Tax Liability Dollars
• Project Vendor To Hit Short Timeline 
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Project Goals and Objectives

• Move multiple networks to one fiber 
ring

• Provide increased network capacity
• Provide scalability for future expansion

• State Broadband Grants
• USDA ReConnect Programs
• RDOF Auction
• Infrastructure Bill

• Meet project timeline
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OC-48

10 Gig

10 Gig

Existing Network
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Proposed Network

2 Fiber Ring 
Each Direction

Infinera 200Gig

Calix FTTH 10 Gig

Direct Ethernet 10 Gig

SONET OC48 T-1’s DS-3’s

35.0 km

47.0 km

26.4 km

16.3 km

25.0 km
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Office 1
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Office 5
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CO-D919-926  DWDM 
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EMXP440 III Transponder
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EMXP IIE  Port Connections
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TPMRHEX-L/16G Transponder
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Case Study Project Costs *

Location Hardware Costs

Office 1 $77,000

Office 2 $79,000

Office 3 $77,000

Office 4 $80,000

Office 5 $81,000

Install; Training; 
Spares; TAC; License; 
EMS; Etc.

$106,000

Grand Total $500,000 * 1.  Volume discounts apply

SFP’s Costs

TOM 100G QSFP28 SR4 $830

TOM 100G QSFP28 ER4 40kM 100 grey optic R34 Req $11,950

CFP2-DCO Universal 100/200G $14,927

Tune SFP+ DWDM 9.9-11.1 Gb/s 80km $1,050

SFP+ 1310nm SM 10Gbps 10Km E-Temp $98

SFP+ 1310nm SM 100 – 2700 Mbps 2Km $61

SFP Ch22 DWDM 622-2700 Mb/s 120km $505

2.  Project Year 2019
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Case Study Expansion Success

1.  Neighboring Town FTTH Expansion

2.  Large Business (10 Sites) 
WAN Expansion – Office 4-
Initial 1 Gig expand to 10 
Gig
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Large Scale Transport
• Educational / Training Facility Focus
• Estimate 90 Entities
• Estimate 840 - 850 fiber end points
• Estimate a 12 or so Regional Hubs
• 800 Mile Ring
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Leverage The Transport Route
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Leverage The Transport Route  - Passive Tap

1

32
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References
Core Telecom Systems

https://www.coretelecom.net/

OMDIA – Global Research Leader 
https://omdia.tech.informa.com/
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Finley Engineering Company
Thank you!

JR1
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